## **ADDENDUM 1**

## October 22, 2025

## **IFB #AAHC-25-5**

## **RESPONSE TO WALK THROUGH RFIs**

Question: Is it acceptable to relocate the light fixtures in the hall if they interfere with the standpipes?

Answer: Yes, it is acceptable to move the lights to accommodate the new pipes.

Question: Shall a control valve be added in the elevator penthouse?

Answer: Yes, add a control valve for that location.

Question: Are the hall cabinets to remain?

Answer: Yes, the hall cabinets are to remain.